AIA Louisiana

.+9/9

NENCI

WATHROOM

A Chapter of the American Institute of Architects

2025 AFFILIATE MEMBERSHIP

OVERALL REACH

over **1100** Members EMAILS SENT TO + 1400 ADDRESSES



ABOUT AIA LOUISIANA

AIA Louisiana, a statewide chapter of the American Institute of Architects, is the professional association for Louisiana architects.

AIA Louisiana serves the architectural profession, encourages design excellence, and works to improve society through a concern for the quality of the built and natural environments. Members commit themselves to the highest standards of practice and code of ethics that addresses responsibilities to the public, clients, the building industry, and the art and science of architecture. Activities of the chapter include tours of buildings, continuing education programs, slide and oral presentations by renowned professionals, a speakers' bureau on architectural topics, events with other associations in the design, construction, and historic preservation fields, communication with the State Legislature and agencies, social and networking events for those in the design and construction profession, and an annual convention and design exposition.

AIA Louisiana serves as a resource to architects and the public. Its membership of over 1100 is comprised of architects, interns working towards licensure, students, and professionals in affiliated fields.

For more information about the chapter or how it might be a resource to you or your organization, please contact:

Kathleen Gordon Executive Director kathleengordon@aiala.com 225.387.5579 Write to: AIA Louisiana 521 America Street Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Visit our website: www.aiala.com



2025 Affiliate Memberships						
Features & Benefits	Elite \$5,950/Year	Distinguished \$2,750/Year	Allied \$395/Year			
Number of Representatives	4	2	1 (prof. license required)			
Invitations to & notifications of Chapter events & activities	x	х	х			
Member discount to attend State Conference on Architecture	x	х	х			
Member discount to attend events & programs	x	х	х			
Logo recognition on AIALA website with weblink (one year)	x					
Recognized as partner on AIALA website (one year)		х				
Logo announcement in newsletter & on FB of membership	x					
Announcement of membership in newsletter		х	х			
Logo in e-newsletter for one year	x					
Ability to serve on AIA LA committees	x	х	х			
Invitation to serve on Affiliate Advisory Committee	x					
Announcement of your event in e-newsletter upon request	x					
Serve as a resource for educational programming (potential speaking opportunity)	x	Х	х			
One month banner ad in e- newsletter	X one month					
One-time banner ad in e-newsletter		X one-time				
Opportunity to present one virtual event per year	x	Х				
Approved use of "Elite Affiliate Member of AIALA", "Distinguished Affiliate Member of AIALA", or "Allied Affiliate Member of AIALA" as appropriate	x	Х	х			
One corner booth at State Conference Expo as available	X corner					
One inside booth at State Conference Expo as available		X inside				
One complimentary job posting on AIALA job board	x					
TOTAL VALUE	\$7,800	\$3,750	\$395			



2025 AIA Louisiana Affiliate Membership/Annual Sponsorship Application

Those with established professional reputations who are registered to practice their professions where such requirements exist, or persons who are employed outside of architectural practice but are involved in positions allied to the field of architecture. Individual Allied or Affiliate members may include engineers, planners, landscape architects, sculptors, contractors, lawyers, those in government, education, journalism, manufacturing, industry, and/or other fields allied to architecture.

AIA Louisiana Affiliate membership is at the state level only. For local or national chapter allied or affiliate membership, visit aia.org/find-chapter.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ter Affiliates/Spor	ISOTS			
E	lite	Distinguished		Allied*		
\$5,9	950	\$2,750		\$395		
Membership dues are calculated on a calendar year, January to December. New member dues are prorated quarterly. * Must be individually licensed; license information required						
MEMBERSHIP IN	NFORMATION:					
Prefix:Fi	irst:	M.I.:	_Last:			
Company Name:						
Mailing Address:						
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone:			
Email:			Website:			

Updated 11-27-2024

PAYMENT BY CHECK OR CREDIT CARD:				
Mail completed application to the address below or JOIN ONLINE HERE!				
If paying by check, make payable to: AIA Louisiana.				
AIA LA 521 America Street Baton Rouge, LA 70802				
Email: <u>inquiries@aiala.com</u> Phone: 225-387-5579				
If paying by credit card*, complete the credit card information below: * <i>Please note there will be a 4% processing fee for all credit card transactions over \$1,000.00.</i>				
Method of Payment: CHECK VISA MASTERCARD AMEX DISCOVER				
Credit Card Number: Expiration Date:				
Cardholder's Name: Signature:				